H.R. No. 585

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, The White Settlement Independent School District is 2 hosting a ground breaking ceremony for the new Brewer High School 3 campus on March 17, 2005, and this first step toward a new high school is an exciting event for the entire community; and 4 5 WHEREAS, The new Brewer High School will be built in three 6 phases; a freshmen and fine arts center will be built first, followed by construction of a three-story, 10th through 12th grade 7 high school that includes classrooms, laboratories, athletic 8 areas, and a library, and finally, a multipurpose competition 9 facility with a football field and track will complete the campus; 10 11 designed to be environmentally friendly, the new school will 12 accommodate up to 2,400 students and promises to evoke a collegiate 13 atmosphere; and WHEREAS, One of only four school districts in the entire 14 State of Texas to earn an eighth consecutive Recognized rating from 15 the Texas Education Agency in 2004, the White Settlement ISD is 16 justifiably proud of the education it offers area students, and it 17 is a pleasure to commend the district on its academic record as well 18 as on the addition of this superb new educational facility to its 19 20 roster of campuses; now, therefore, be it 21 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 79th Texas 22 Legislature hereby congratulate the White Settlement ISD on the 23 ground breaking for the new Brewer High School campus and extend to the board of trustees and administration as well as the faculty, 24

H.R. No. 585

- 1 staff, and students of Brewer High School sincere best wishes for
- 2 success with their new school; and, be it further
- 3 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 4 prepared for the district as an expression of high regard by the
- 5 Texas House of Representatives.

Geren

тт	ъ	NT -	гог
н	R	No.	カおち

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 585 was adopted by the House on March 2, 2005, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House